Department of Administrative Services | State Personnel

Quarterly Pay Plan Update

January 15, 2023 — March 315!, 2023

Following are the amendments to the 2023 State of Nebraska Classification and Pay Plan for the period

indicated above.
CMS%@W%M

Christy Osentowski, Administrator
Total Rewards
DAS — State Personnel Division

The most current Pay Plan and Quarterly Pay Plan Changes are posted on the DAS website:

https://das.nebraska.gov/personnel/classcomp/payplan.html

NEW JOB CODES:
Job Code Job Title
EDB150 Mutlimedia Specialist
EDB800 Central Accounting Associate
G37140 Library Commission Planning & Data Services
Coordinator
H74130 Dental Hygienist 24.713 37.070
R55013  Professional Engineer Il
R57740 Highway Contracts Project Coordinator
R80230  Food Service Manager
V57720  Highway Construction Projects Coordinator 27.085 28.440 33.506 39.927

NEW JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:
EDB150 Multimedia Specialist
EDB800  Central Accounting Associate
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JOB PROFILE CHANGES:

E35711  Changed from Educational Telecommunications
Remote Technical Assistant Supervisor to Video
Broadcast Engineer
N66999 Changed from Corrections Inmate Worker to Inmate
Worker
V35711  Changed from Educational Telecommunications
Remote Technical Assistant Supervisor to Video
Broadcast Engineer
V85601  Changed from Highway Operations Assistant Division
Manager to Highway Assistant Division Manager
PAY RANGE CHANGES:
Job Code Job Title Min MPR Mid
G37140 Library Commission Planning & Data Services 28.256 29.669 35.342

Coordinator

1/2/2023 PAY RANGE INCREASES:

Job Code
P66112
P66113
P66441
P72011
P76142
P76251

P76752

Job Title Min MPR Mid
Corrections Corporal 28.000

Corrections Sergeant 32.000

Corrections Unit Caseworker 28.000

Behavior Technician 27.000

Mental Health Security Specialist Il 25.000

Developmental Disabilities Safety & Habilitation 25.000

Specialist

Youth Security Specialist Il 25.000

REVISED JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:

Job Code
A07921
A07922
A07923
A07925
A47251
E35711
G47271
H76463
176461
176462
R07921
R76462
V07923
V35711

Job Title

State Network Technician

State Network Analyst

State Network Analyst/Senior

State Network Coordinator
Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer |
Video Broadcast Engineer
Agriculture State Veterinarian/Deputy
Active Treatment Program Specialist
Active Treatment Program Aide
Active Treatment Program Assistant
State Network Technician

Active Treatment Program Assistant
State Network Analyst/Senior

Video Broadcast Engineer

Max
42.428

Max
34.000
38.000
34.000
33.000
31.000
31.000

31.000



V47251  Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer |
V47252  Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer Il
V76464  Active Treatment Program Supervisor
V76465  Active Treatment Program Manager
V85601 Highway Assistant Division Manager

DELETED JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:
Job Code Job Title
A65120 Fire Prevention Deputy/Program Coordinator

JOB CODE DELETIONS:

Job Code Job Title

A65120 Fire Prevention Deputy/Program Coordinator

A82330  Safety Coordinator

K37140 Library Commission Planning & Data Services
Coordinator

V37140  Library Commission Planning & Data Services
Coordinator

CATEGORIES NOT USED THIS QUARTER:
CORRECTIONS

NEW JOB PROFILES (CLASSES)

JOB CODE CHANGES

REACTIVATED JOB CODES
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Class Specifications are available at the following website:
https://das.nebraska.gov/personnel/classcomp/jobspecs/jobspecs.html

Always go to this website for the most current class specification
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