Department of Administrative Services | State Personnel

# Quarterly Pay Plan Update

January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 – March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023



Following are the amendments to the 2023 State of Nebraska Classification and Pay Plan for the period indicated above.

Christy Osentowski, Administrator Total Rewards DAS – State Personnel Division

The most current Pay Plan and Quarterly Pay Plan Changes are posted on the DAS website:

https://das.nebraska.gov/personnel/classcomp/payplan.html

#### **NEW JOB CODES:**

Job Code	Job Title				
EDB150	Mutlimedia Specialist				
EDB800	Central Accounting Associate				
G37140	Library Commission Planning & Data Services				
	Coordinator				
H74130	Dental Hygienist	24.713			37.070
R55013	Professional Engineer II				
R57740	Highway Contracts Project Coordinator				
R80230	Food Service Manager				
V57720	Highway Construction Projects Coordinator	27.085	28.440	33.506	39.927

## **NEW JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:**

EDB150	Multimedia Specialist
EDB800	Central Accounting Associate

# **JOB PROFILE CHANGES:**

E35711	Changed from Educational Telecommunications Remote Technical Assistant Supervisor to Video Broadcast Engineer
N66999	Changed from Corrections Inmate Worker to Inmate Worker
V35711	Changed from Educational Telecommunications Remote Technical Assistant Supervisor to Video Broadcast Engineer
V85601	Changed from Highway Operations Assistant Division Manager to Highway Assistant Division Manager

## **PAY RANGE CHANGES:**

Job Code	Job Title	Min	MPR	Mid	Max
G37140	Library Commission Planning & Data Services	28.256	29.669	35.342	42.428
	Coordinator				

# 1/2/2023 PAY RANGE INCREASES:

Job Code	Job Title	Min	MPR	Mid	Max
P66112	Corrections Corporal	28.000			34.000
P66113	Corrections Sergeant	32.000			38.000
P66441	Corrections Unit Caseworker	28.000			34.000
P72011	Behavior Technician	27.000			33.000
P76142	Mental Health Security Specialist II	25.000			31.000
P76251	Developmental Disabilities Safety & Habilitation	25.000			31.000
	Specialist				
P76752	Youth Security Specialist II	25.000			31.000

# **REVISED JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:**

Job Code	Job Title
A07921	State Network Technician
A07922	State Network Analyst
A07923	State Network Analyst/Senior
A07925	State Network Coordinator
A47251	Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer I
E35711	Video Broadcast Engineer
G47271	Agriculture State Veterinarian/Deputy
H76463	Active Treatment Program Specialist
176461	Active Treatment Program Aide
176462	Active Treatment Program Assistant
R07921	State Network Technician
R76462	Active Treatment Program Assistant
V07923	State Network Analyst/Senior
V35711	Video Broadcast Engineer

V47251	Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer I
V47252	Agriculture Veterinary Field Officer II
V76464	Active Treatment Program Supervisor
V76465	Active Treatment Program Manager
V85601	Highway Assistant Division Manager

#### **DELETED JOB CLASS SPECIFICATIONS:**

Job Code Job Title

A65120 Fire Prevention Deputy/Program Coordinator

#### **JOB CODE DELETIONS:**

Job Code	Job Title
A65120	Fire Prevention Deputy/Program Coordinator
A82330	Safety Coordinator
K37140	Library Commission Planning & Data Services
	Coordinator
V37140	Library Commission Planning & Data Services
	Coordinator

## **CATEGORIES NOT USED THIS QUARTER:**

CORRECTIONS
NEW JOB PROFILES (CLASSES)
JOB CODE CHANGES
REACTIVATED JOB CODES

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Class Specifications are available at the following website:

https://das.nebraska.gov/personnel/classcomp/jobspecs/jobspecs.html

Always go to this website for the most current class specification